

À
SLP(C)... 5277 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.5277/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2002 in WP 9545/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALDEV SPINNERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)...CC 5326/2003,SLP(C)...CC 5649/2003,SLP(C)...CC 5804/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 5824/2003,SLP(C)...CC 6152/2003

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & office report)

Date : 11/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr.HN Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.
Mr.Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Neelam [Madhu Saxena]
Court Master