

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15650/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2002 in WP No. 9545/2001 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALDEV SPINNERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 10198 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 10447 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 15651 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 15652 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 15653 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 15654 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 15655 of 2003

(With exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 1896 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 19768 of 2003

(With c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,c/delay in refiling SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 2102 of 2004

(With c/delay in refiling SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 22336 of 2003

(With c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3075 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

:2:

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Praveen Kumar Rai,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mrs.Kawaljit Kochar,Adv.

Mr.D.Jha,Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary

Mr.Sarwa Mitter,Adv.for

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr.E.Venugopal,Adv.

Mrs.VD Khanna,Adv.

Ms.Nirmala Gupta,Adv.for

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates

Mr.Jitendra Singh Bhasin,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matters are adjou
rned.

No to be listed before four weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master