

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23326/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2004 in CWP No. 9715/2003
of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUNEHRI COTTON SPINNERS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Prem Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv. for
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with the Civil Appeal arising out of S
LP(C)

CC5277/2003 - State of Haryana & Ors. v. M/s. Baldev Spinners Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master