

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1976 OF 2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.S. WOOLLEN & TEXTILE MILLS
(Office report on default dt.7.1.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
 Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last chance, two weeks' time is allowed to comply
with office report.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)
Court Master